LICENSING ACT 2003

Application for the Review a Premises Licence

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	Peaches Bar and Restaurant 177-179 Kenton Road HA3 0EY
Applicants Agent:	

1. Application

The application is for the review of a premises licence held by Mr Rajesh Rai. following an expedited review held on 9th December 2013. The premises are known as Peaches Bar and Restaurant at 177-179 Kenton Road Harrow.

2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for review are Crime and Disorder, public nuisance and public safety.

3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from Metropolitan Police, Brent Licensing Team and Environmental Health, Freeholder of the premises and residents.

4. Background

Expedited review for the premises was heard on 9th December 2013.

The interim steps taken prior to the full hearing are attached.

The review following the expedited review was determined to be void.

The premise licence prior to the expedited review was licensed for the sale of alcohol and regulated entertainment from 09:00 hours until 02:00 hours Sunday to Thursday and from 09:00 to 04:00 on Friday and Saturday.

The Designated Premises Supervisor is Mr Rajesh Rai.

The steps a Committee may take are:

- To modify, remove or add conditions
- To exclude the sale of alcohol or other licensable activity
- Remove the Designated Premises Supervisor
- Suspend the licence.
- · Revoke the licence

7. Associated Papers

- A. Copy of Review Application
- B Copies of supporting evidence
- C Copy of Current Licence
- D Representations